
 

 

 

 

KBD2509 - 003 通告張貼至 2025年 9月 8日 

  
 

27 
提早頭班車時間及修訂行車時間表 

Advance 1st Departure & Frequency Adjustment 
 

 

 

路線 順天 – 旺角 (循環線) 

Route Shun Tin – Mong Kok (Circular) 

生效日期 由 2025 年 9 月 1 日起   

Effective Date From 1 September 2025 
 

 

 

時間表 

Timetable 

順天  開 

From Shun Tin 
星期一至五 班次 (分) 星期六 班次 (分) 星期日及公眾假期 班次 (分) 

Mondays to  

Fridays 

Frequency 

(minutes) 

Saturdays Frequency 

(minutes) 

Sundays and 

Public Holidays 

Frequency 

(minutes) 

 

05:15 – 06:00 

06:00 – 19:30 

19:30 – 22:50 

22:50 – 00:30 

 

15 

6-9 

10-12 

20 

 

05:15 – 06:40 

06:40 – 21:20 

21:20 – 23:00 

23:00 – 00:30 

 

10-15 

6-8 

10-12 

15-20 

 

05:15 – 08:00 

08:00 – 19:50 

19:50 – 22:40 

22:40 – 00:30 

 

10-15 

6-8 

10-12 

15-20 

* 由順天開出之頭班車提早至5時15分開出 

* The first departure from Shun Tin is advanced to 5:15 

  


